Radio and Streaming Music

Volume 34 | Quarterly Survey
1,250 US Consumers Balanced To Census
Tickers Covered: SIRI, SPOT, AMZN, AAPL.

Key Takeaways:

g

g

24.4% of paid Spotify subscribers say they would be very likely to pay $5 extra for a Spotify
Supremium subscription.

Among the features we asked respondents about, playlist creation tools was the most
important, followed by high fidelity audio and the app choosing the next songs for them that
they like. Podcasts, Video Podcasts, and Audiobooks were not seen as being as important as
the top three features mentioned above.

Podcast users prefer to only listen to podcasts, but the share who prefer to watch and listen
grew g/q.

Generally speaking, usage rates of audio platforms is strong/frequent (on average, generally
landing in the multiple times per week range).

Over the history of our survey, the share of consumers who say the prefer picking individual
songs, interviews, or playlists to listen to has increased. During the same period, the share
who say picking a channel, station, or having content played for me has declined.

Consumer sentiment is broadly stronger toward Spotify and YouTube Music compared to
alternatives that we ask about in the survey.

The share of consumers who listen to audio books is relatively low (~15% say frequently or
very frequently). The data is mostly unchanged over time.

The share of Sirius subscribers who view it as a platform to listen to outside of the car has
softened a bit following a period in which this KPI had shown improvement.
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SPOTIFY WILL BE LAUNCHING A PREMIUM ADD-ON THAT OFFERS ACCESS TO HIGH-FIDELITY AUDIO
(BETTER QUALITY SOUND) AND WILL COME WITH TOOLS TO HELP USERS CREATE PLAYLISTS AND MANAGE

MUSIC LIBRARIES.THE NEW TIER WILL COST S5 EXTRA PER MONTH, ADDED TO WHAT USERS ALREADY PAY
FOR PREMIUM.HOW LIKELY ARE YOU TO PAY $5 EXTRA PER MONTH TO ADD THIS?

Posed to respondents who have a paid account with Spotify (N = 275)

Very unlikely
Unlikely

Somewhat unlikely

Neither likely nor unlikely wJan (25)
m Oct (24)
Somewhat likely = Jul (24)
Likely
Very likely 4%
0

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%  100%

Reasons people said they would be likely were liking Spotify and having interest in better
audio quality. Some said they would need more information before deciding. Among those
who said unlikely, the top reasons were that the current features are already meeting their
needs, that they have cost concerns, or that they are skeptical they would notice a sound

difference.
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IF SPOTIFY OFFERED HIGH FIDELITY AUDIO (IE, CD QUALITY AUDIO) ON ITS PREMIUM SUBSCRIPTION,

WOULD YOU PAY FOR PREMIUM TO GET ACCESS? (511.99 PER MONTH FOR PREMIUM PLUS $5 PER
MONTH FOR HIGH FIDELITY AUDIO AND OTHER PLAYLIST TOOLS)

Posed to respondents who do not have an account with Spotify and Spotify Free Account
Holders (N = 977)

I would be very likely to i 2 4
pay for premium ’

I would be likely to pay for I 6.1

premium mJan (25)

I would be somewhat likely -
to pay for premium

I would be unlikely to pay
for premium I 19.2%

I would be very unlikely to .
pay for premium F 51.9%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

I would be very likely to i 7

0,
pay for premium %

I would be likely to pay for l 25
Y-

. %
premium

m Oct (24)

I would be somewhat likely -

%
to pay for premium 18.1%

I would be unlikely to pay - 16.7%

for premium

I would be very unlikely to .
pay for premium F 50.1%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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HOW IMPORTANT ARE THE FOLLOWING FEATURES TO YOU IN A MUSIC/AUDIO APP?

Posed to all respondents.

Playlist
creation tools

High Fidelity
Audio (Highest
Quality Sound) = Jan (25)

App chooses
next songs for
me that I like

m Oct (24)

mJul (24)

Podcasts

Video Podcasts

Audiobooks

1 - Not at all important 2 3 4 5 - Extremely
important
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WHEN YOU THINK ABOUT LISTENING TO PODCASTS, DO YOU PREFER TO JUST LISTEN TO THE PODCAST OR

LISTEN AND WATCH THE PODCAST AT THE SAME TIME?

Posed to all respondents who listen to podcasts.

Jan (25)
I prefer to watch and listen to
the podcast Oct (24)
Jul (24)
57.3%
I prefer to only listen to the
podcast 62.4%
61.7%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Audio Preferences:

» Multitasking (driving, cleaning, working)
» Mobility/convenience
« Background listening

« Work restrictions

Video Preferences:

« Seeing facial expressions/reactions
» Visual learning/retention

« Additional content/context

« Body language understanding
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WHAT PERCENTAGE OF THE TIME THAT YOU ARE LISTENING TO PODCASTS ARE YOU WATCHING VIDEO OF

THE PODCAST?

Posed to all respondents who listen to podcasts.

100% of the time I'm also watching video of the podcast

90% of the time I'm also watching video of the podcast

80% of the time I'm also watching video of the podcast

70% of the time I'm also watching video of the podcast
= Jan (25)

B Oct (24)
m Jul (24)

60% of the time I'm also watching video of the podcast

50% of the time I'm also watching video of the podcast

40% of the time I'm also watching video of the podcast

30% of the time I'm also watching video of the podcast

20% of the time I'm also watching video of the podcast

10% of the time I'm also watching video of the podcast

24.4%
0,

0% - I'm always only listening 27.1%
.17

0% 20% 40%
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HOW MUCH INTEREST DO YOU HAVE IN VIDEO LEARNING COURSES ON SUBIJECTS OF INTEREST TO YOU?

Posed to all respondents.

Not at all interested m Jan (25)
m Oct (24)

mJul (24)

Not so interested = Apr (24)

.1%
Somewhat interested

Very interested

Extremely interested

0% 20% 40% 60% 80
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IN YOUR OPINION, WHICH IS BEST FOR LISTENING IN THE CAR?

Posed to all respondents.

. Jan (25
AM/FM Radio Oct (24

Jul (24)

. . _ Apr (24
Connecting Apps (like Spotify, Jan (24

Apple Music, etc)

Sirius XM Radio

I don't know / not applicable

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Posed to paid Sirius XM users (Jan 25).

Sirius XM Radio H 76.0%

Connecting Apps (like . Yy w Siriug XM Paid
Spotify, Apple Music, etc) 070 Users

AM/FM Radio . 10.4%

I don't know / not
applicable

F 2.6%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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WHAT IS MOST IMPORTANT TO YOU ABOUT THE STREAMING PLATFORMS YOU USE THAT MAKE YOU PICK

THEM?

Posed to respondents who have an account with one or more streaming audio platforms

GooEsongs
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QUARTERLY SURVEY: DO YOU HAVE AN ACCOUNT WITH ANY OF THE FOLLOWING? SELECT ALL THAT

APPLY
Posed to all respondents.

-0-Tidal -0-Sirius Radio -o-Apple Music -0-Pandora -0-None of the above -=-Youtube Music —Spotify

0%

(o}
AN N N AN N N AN AN SN SN N NN NN AN NN N AN NN AN NN NN AN SN AN SN NN NN
OVONNNNODOOOOT OO OO OO A" AN NNANMOMOOMWMNMYT S S S N0
A A A A A A A A A A A" NN NNNNNANNNANNANANNNANANANNA
N/ N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N
O >0 >0D>a0>D>0>D>a>0>Cc >5 a >5 c =S c =S c
mowm::oa.)ru:soq)ru:oq)ru:sOrum.E’,gq)m.E’,ng-.E’,gmﬂ-.E’,gm
NZLsSsgzULsSgzULsSgzUuLsgsznsSs L s m < m < —,

FOR PERSONAL USE ONLY—DO NOT FORWARD OR REDISTRIBUTE PAGE 13



BESPOKE Surveys
Radio and Streaming Music | January 2025

QUARTERLY SURVEY: ARE YOU CURRENTLY PAYING FOR A SUBSCRIPTION WITH ANY OF THE FOLLOWING?

(SELECT ALL THAT APPLY)
Posed to all respondents.

-Oo-Tidal -0-Pandora -O-Sirius Radio -0-Apple Music -O-Youtube Music -e-Spotify ——None of the above

0%
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HOW OFTEN DO YOU USE THE FOLLOWING?

Respondents who have an account with each platform (free or paid)

Jan (25)

Oct (24)

Jul (24)
H Apr (24)
® Jan (24)
m Oct (23)

Jul (23)
m Apr (23)
® Jan (23)
m Oct (22)
mJul (22)
E May (22)
u Feb (22)
m Oct (21)
mJul (21)
m May (21)
mJan (21)
® Nov (20)
B Aug (20)

I : . m May (20)
Everyday or Multiple Times 3-4 Times 1-2 Times Less Than Once

nearly everyday Per Week Per Month Per Month Per Month

_ More Frequent

Pandora

Apple Music

Spotify

Youtube Music

Sirius Radio
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WHAT IS YOUR OPINION OF THE VALUE YOU GET FOR YOUR MONEY IN PAYING FOR THIS PLATFORM?

Respondents who pay for each platform

4.13

Youtube Music

Spotify
Apple Music
Pandora
Sirius Radio
= Nov (18)
Very Weak Weak Neutral Strong Very Strong
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WHERE DO YOU TYPICALLY LISTEN TO THIS PLATFORM? (SELECT ALL THAT APPLY)

Respondents who have an account with each platform (free or paid)

SIRIUS XM APPLE MUSIC
.6%
In the car Jan (25) 25
| = Oct (24) Listening casually St §z4§
=ul (24) uul (24)
= Apr (24) u Apr (24)
S i
Listening casually = Jul (23) In the car u Jul (23)
= Apr (23) u Apr (23)
mJan (23) : acr; 83
e e
Commute to and from work = May (22) While exercising : eag((ZZ))
m Feb (22) m Oct (21)
m Oct (21) mJul (21)
= Jul (21) by &
m May (21 o
At work - Jany(( 1)) Commute to and from work : ct (22%)
m Oct (20) [ ] l;?/ ((20))
m Aug (20) m Feb (20)
= May (20) m Nov (19)
m Feb (20) At work = hug (10
While exercising = Nov (19) uFeh o
m Aug (19) eb (19)
= May (19) = Nov (18)
m Feb (19) 0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

0% 20% 40% 60% 809%™ Nov1 (683

SPOTIFY PANDORA
. | an (25)
istening casually ct (24) ictani Jan (25)
u Jul (24) Listening casually IOct 24)
u Apr (24) Jul (24)
wJan (24) Apr (24)
ct (23) Jan (24)
In the car ®Jul (23) While exercising ?uclt((2233))
m Apr (23) Apr (23)
mJan (23) Jan (23)
u Clt((ZZZZ)) Oct (22)
. - uJu Jul (22
While exercising " May (22) In the car Maé (2)2
u Feb (22) Feb (22)
mOct (21) Oct (21)
m]Jul (21) lzlllll (2?1
At work u May (21) At work Ja?1y((21)
®Jan (21) oct (20)
= Oct (20) Aug (20
= Aug (20) May (20
H May (20) Feb (20)
Commute to and from work u freb (20) Commute to and from work Nov (19
= Nov (19) Aug (19
H Aug (19) May (19

= May (19)

0, 0, 0 0, 0 0,
0%  20% 40%  60%  80%  100% 0% 20% 0%  60%  80%  100%
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HOW MUCH TRUST WOULD YOU SAY YOU HAVE IN THE FOLLOWING BRANDS?

Posed to all respondents

3.51

YouTube Music Jan (25)

Oct (R4)
3.39 Jul (24)
m Apr (R4)
m Jan (R4)
m Oct (R3)
Jul (23)
m Apr (23)
m Jan (23)
m Oct (R2)
mJul (22)
m May (22)
® Feb (22)
m Oct (21)
m Jul (21)
m May (21)
m Jan (21)
m Nov (20)
m Aug (20)
m May (20)
m Feb (20)

Spotify

Pandora (Music)

Apple Music

Sirius XM

Very Low Trust Low Trust Neutral/No Opinion High Trust Very High Trust
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DO YOU FEEL THAT YOUR LISTENING TIME ON THIS PLATFORM IS INCREASING OR DECREASING FOR THE

FOLLOWING KIND OF MUSIC...

Posed to users of each platform.
New Music (Released in the Past 6 Months)

Jan (25)

Oct (24)
m Jul (24)
m Apr (24)
m Jan (24)
m Oct (23)
m Jul (23)
m Apr (23)
m Jan (23)
m Oct (22)
mJul (22)
m May (22)
m Feb (22)
m Oct (21)
mJul (21)
mApr (21)

Youtube Music

Spotify

Apple Music

Sirius Radio

Pandora

Decreasing No Change Increasing
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DO YOU FEEL THAT YOUR LISTENING TIME ON THIS PLATFORM IS INCREASING OR DECREASING FOR THE

FOLLOWING KIND OF MUSIC...

Posed to users of each platform.
Catalog Music (Released 6+ Months Ago)

Jan (25)

Oct (24)
mJul (24)
m Apr (24)
mJan (24)
m Oct (23)
m Jul (23)
m Apr (23)
mJan (23)
m Oct (22)
mJul (22)
m May (22)
mFeb (22)
m QOct (21)
mJul (21)
m Apr (21)

Youtube Music

Spotify

Sirius Radio

Apple Music

Pandora

Decreasing No Change Increasing
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DO YOU FEEL THAT YOUR LISTENING TIME ON THIS PLATFORM IS INCREASING OR DECREASING FOR

PODCASTS...

Posed to users of each platform.

Podcasts

Spotify
mJan (25)
m Oct (24)
mJul (24)

m Apr (24)
mJan (24)
m Oct (23)
m Jul (23)

m Apr (23)
mJan (23)
mOct (22)
m Jul (22)

m May (22)
m Feb (22)

Youtube Music

Sirius Radio

Pandora

Apple Music

Decreasing No Change Increasing
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APPROXIMATELY HOW MANY MINUTES PER DAY WOULD YOU SAY YOU SPEND LISTENING TO THE

FOLLOWING?

Posed to users of each platform.

spoty | M M 5o
Youtube Music _ 80

Pandora _ 60

Apple Music _ 60

Sirius Radio m 60

0 20 40 60 80 100

Median
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FOR LISTENING TO MUSIC AND TALK-SHOW CONTENT, WHICH IS BETTER?

Posed to all respondents.

57.0%

Picking individual songs, interviews, or playlists to listen to

Picking a channel or a station and having content played for me

| |
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% May s,
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IN YOUR OPINION, WHICH PLATFORM IS BEST WHEN IT COMES TO THE WAY IN WHICH THEY DELIVER

CONTENT TO ITS USERS? (IE. THE BEST USER EXPERIENCE)

Posed to all respondents.

None of the above / I don't know

Spotify

Apple Music

Pandora

Sirius XM

Amazon Prime Music

Soundcloud

.1%

0% 20% 40%

FOR PERSONAL USE ONLY—DO NOT FORWARD OR REDISTRIBUTE

Jan (25)

Oct (24)
m Jul (24)
m Apr (24)
= Jan (24)

Oct (23)
m Jul (23)
m Apr (23)
m Jan (23)
m Oct (22)
m Jul (22)
= May (22)
m Feb (22)
m Oct (21)
m Jul (21)
= May (21)
m Jan (21)
60% 80% 100%
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IN YOUR OPINION, WHICH PLATFORM HAS THE BEST CONTENT AVAILABLE?

Posed to all respondents.

30.4%

None of the above / I don't know

Spotify

Apple Music

Pandora

Sirius XM

Amazon Prime Music

Soundcloud

= Nov (20)
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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IN YOUR OPINION, WHICH PLATFORM HAS THE MOST UNIQUE CONTENT AVAILABLE THAT YOU CAN'T

FIND ANYWHERE ELSE?

Posed to all respondents.

Jan (25)

Oct (24)
m Jul (24)
m Apr (24)
mJan (24)

Oct (23)
m Jul (23))
H Apr (23)
H Jan (23)
m Oct (22)
m Jul (22)
= May (22)
m Feb (22)
m Oct (21)
m Jul (21)
B May (21)
®Jan (21)
® Nov (20)
m Aug (20)

None of the above / I don't know

Spotify

Sirius XM

Pandora

Apple Music

Amazon Prime Music

Soundcloud

® May 82(2)
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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HOW LIKELY IS IT THAT YOU WOULD RECOMMEND THIS PLATFORM TO A FRIEND OR COLLEAGUE?

Posed to respondents who have an account with each of the following (combining all

responses to date to achieve larger N sizes).

Youtube Music

Spotify

Sirius Radio

Apple Music

Tidal

Pandora

0

FOR PERSONAL USE ONLY—DO NOT FORWARD OR REDISTRIBUTE

50

®Jan (25)

60

Sirius Radio
Apple Music
Spotify
Pandora
Youtube Music
Tidal

2054
3072
4709
3555
4094

101
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HOW DO YOU FIND THE RECOMMENDATIONS / DISCOVERY ASPECT OF USING THIS PLATFORM TO BE?

Posed to users of each of the following.

Youtube Music
Spotify
mJan ((25)
m Oct|(24)
m Jul (24)
Apple Music Apr|(24)
m Jan (24)
m Oct|(23)
mJul (23)
Pandora = por(23)
mJan ((23)
m Oct|(22)
Sirius Radio W Jul (22)
= May (22)
Very Bad Bad Neutral Good Very Good

Sirius Radio 163
Apple Music 273

Spotify 462
Pandora 325
Youtube Music 436
Tidal 30
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HAS YOUR OPINION OF ANY OF THE FOLLOWING CHANGED RECENTLY?

Posed to all respondents.

Jan (25)
m Oct (24)
m Jul (24)
m Apr (24)

Jan (24)
m Oct (2B)
m Jul (23)
m Apr (23)
m Jan (2B)
m Oct (22)
® Jul (22)
m May (22)
= Feb (22)

Spotify

Apple Music

Pandora (Music)

Sirius XM

Opinion Worsened No Change Opinion Improved
Optional Fill-Ins, Why?

Key findings:

Most frequent reasons for opinion changes:

Spotify: Updates to features, pricing changes, and increased/decreased usage

Apple Music: Price increases, sound quality improvements, and platform updates
Pandora: Ad frequency changes, music selection updates, and reduced usage

Sirius XM: Price concerns, new channel offerings, and automotive usage

YouTube Music: Improved recommendations, expanded library, and ad-related changes

Notable trends:

 Platform improvements drove positive changes, especially for Spotify and YouTube Music
 Price increases caused negative opinion shifts across all platforms

» Ad frequency was a major factor for free-tier users

» Content variety and personalization features significantly impacted user satisfaction
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WHAT IS YOUR OPINION OF THE SOUND QUALITY ON THE FOLLOWING:

Posed to users of each of the following.

Spotify

Jan (25)
Oct (24)
Jul (24)
Apr (24)
Jan (24)
Oct (23)
Jul (23)
Apr (23)
Jan (23)
Oct (22)
Jul (22)

Youtube Music

Apple Music

Pandora

Sirius Radio

Very Poor Poor Neutral Good Very Good

N=
Sirius Radio 163
Apple Music 273

Spotify 462
Pandora 325
Youtube Music 436
Tidal 30
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HOW OFTEN DO YOU LISTEN TO AUDIOBOOKS?

Posed to all respondents.

0%
Never

Infrequently Jan (25]
F Oct (24]
Jul (24)
Somewhat Frequently Apr (24}
Jan (24]
Oct (23]
Frequently Jul (23)
Apr (23]
Very Frequently Jan (233
Oct (22]
Jul (22)

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Cross-Tab Analysis: How often users of the following listen to audiobooks in general

m Very Frequently = Frequently Somewhat Frequently mInfrequently = Never

10.1%
Youtube Music 18.6%
12 0% :
Pandora h 16.0%

10 8%

L4 7% |

17 2%

Sirius Radio _10 4%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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PLEASE EVALUATE YOUR INTEREST LEVEL IN BEING ABLE TO LISTEN AUDIOBOOKS ON SPOTIFY?

Posed to all respondents (Cross-tabbed).

Paid Spotify Users

m Not at all interested

- \
Free Spotify Users Not so iinterested

(0]
o

m Somewhat interest
m Very interested

46.1%| ™ Extremely interested

All Respondents

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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WHAT IS THE FIRST PLATFORM THAT COMES TO MIND FOR LISTENING TO THE FOLLOWING?

Posed to respondents who listen to each of the following at least somewhat frequently.
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WHAT DO YOU VALUE MOST ABOUT THIS PLATFORM?

Posed to account holders of each of the following platforms.

Spotify YouTube Music
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PODCASTS

FOR PERSONAL USE ONLY—DO NOT FORWARD OR REDISTRIBUTE PAGE 35



http://www.bespokeintel.com

BESPOKE Surveys
Radio and Streaming Music | January 2025

HOW OFTEN DO YOU LISTEN TO PODCASTS?

Posed to all respondents.

Jan (25)
Oct (24)
Jul (24)
Apr (24)
= Jan (24)
m Oct (23)
m Jul (23)
m Apr (23)
Jan (23)
m Oct (22)
m Jul (22)
H May (22)
m Feb (22)
m Oct (21)
m Jul (21)
® May (21)
®m Jan (21)

m Nov (20)
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Never

Infrequently

Somewhat Frequently

Frequently

Very Frequently
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WHAT ARE YOUR FAVORITE PODCASTS TO LISTEN TO AT THE MOMENT?

Posed to all respondents.

AremeleN tonOnseschange amiim = - H E8I eypodcas! H
pimeinavear BrianKilmeade nice  Dumbblonde GlennBeck tiral
Dalelrbowniead oo bony Facebook 699! DanaPering
GCantremember “nlmess w  Countrymusic

- serialkillers
Movies Theonly *'.—. ~Nopreference Thebaily vouTubemusic

o Mort 1 - MrBalle s hows ot domorts
Music zocx -1+ Serial® Gallherdaddy yes -
Gooule Amazon Theovon Yo uiT 11 e Badiriends B2

2beals g, q lecs

oomess NoJlumper *ys danhongino Ir“ecrime Snartes
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astilollEedl pngelReese
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o resnair Pandora ... SPOKLS pateting Mave caincauey
mawianan TUckerCarison Distractable Newheights Ticwnyriies
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Love NiadaCieanivid AmeAmUEIE
Anstherdscuingpodeast Blgbean Abwayssummypescast afterthofnalrose Rudlobonts Aydubs
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WHAT IS YOUR OPINION OF JOE ROGAN?

Posed to all respondents.

Jan (25)
Oct (24)
Jul (24)
Apr (24)
Jan (24)
Oct (23)
Jul (23)
Apr (23)
Jan (23)
Oct (22)
Jul (22)
May (22)

Feb (22)

1 11
Very Negative Very Positive
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WHICH OF THE FOLLOWING PLATFORMS DO YOU USE TO LISTEN TO PODCASTS?

Posed to respondents who listen to podcasts (more often than never)

Spotify

None of the above
Apple Podcasts
Google Podcasts
Tuneln Radio
Castro

Castbox
Luminary
Laughable
Breaker

Stitcher
Overcast
Downcast

Himalaya
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Jan (25)

Oct (24)

Jul (24)

Apr (24)

Jan (24)
B Oct (23)
mJul (23)
® Apr (23)

Jan (23)
B Oct (22)
m Jul (22)
®m May (22)
B Feb (22)
B Oct (21)
= Jul (21))
®m May (21)
mJan (21)
m Nov (20)
m Aug (20)
B May (20)
® Feb (20)
m Nov (19)
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WHICH OF THE FOLLOWING HAS THE MOST UNIQUE PODCAST CONTENT THAT YOU CANNOT FIND ON

OTHER PLATFORMS?

Posed to respondents who listen to podcasts (more often than never)

39.7%

None of the above
Spotify
Apple Podcasts
Google Podcasts
Tuneln Radio

.8%
Castbox

1.5%
Castro

1.3%
Breaker

1.2%
Stitcher

1.2%
Laughable

1.1%
Overcast

.0%
Downcast

0.7%
Luminary

0.5%
Himalaya

H Feb (203
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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OWNS OR LEASES A CAR

Posed to all respondents

Jan (25) 72.7%
Ot (24)  — g
Il (24) - R — 74.2%
Apr (24) —— —— 73.0%
Jan (24) (ee— 73.0%
Oct (23) =_ 74.5%
Jul (23) 77.8%
Apr (23) 78.8%
o (29) —————— — AN
(Ot (2.2) |00 0 S 77.8%
101 (22— i
May (22) =—— 78-8%
Feb (22) 79.6%
(OCE (2 1) |00 0 S 81.6%
Jul (21) __ 82.3%
May (21) 81.8%
Jan (21) 81.2%
Aug (20) 80.3%
Moy (20)  —— m o
Feb (20) =_ [8.6%
Nov (19) 74.2%
AUg (19) - T — 8.2%
May (19 e e — 750t
Feb (19) 79.7%
IN OV (1) |00 76.3%
Aug (18) =—— 78-8%
May (18) 77.3%
i (1153|1000 00000 81.0%
Nov (17) __ 82.0%
Aug (17) 81.3%
Ay (17 s e, 82.1%
e (7 I ——_82.6
Nov (16) 85.5%
Sep (16) 78.7%
0% 20% 40% 80% 100%
FOR PERSONAL USE ONLY—DO NOT FORWARD OR REDISTRIBUTE PAGE 42



BESPOKE Surveys
Radio and Streaming Music | January 2025

DO YOU EVER CONNECT A SMARTPHONE TO LISTEN TO MUSIC APPS IN YOUR CAR LIKE SPOTIFY,

PANDORA, APPLE MUSIC, ETC?

Posed to all respondents who own / lease a car

Jan (25)
Oct (24)

Jul (24)
Apr (24)
Jan (24)
Oct (23)

Jul (23)
Apr (23)
Jan (23)
Oct (22)

Jul (22)
May (22)
Feb (22)
Oct (21)

Jul (21)
May (21)
Jan (21)
Nov (20)
Aug (20)
May (20)
Feb (20)
Nov (19)
Aug (19)
May (19)
Feb (19)
Nov (18)
Aug (18)
May (18)
Feb (18)
Nov (17)
Aug (17)
May (17)
Feb (17)
Nov (16)
Sep (16)

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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WHEN IS THE LAST TIME YOU PURCHASED OR LEASED A CAR?

Posed to all respondents who own / lease a car

Jan (25)
Oct (24)
Jul (24)
Apr (24)
Jan (24)
B Oct (23)
= Jul (23)
= Apr (23)
Jan (23)
m Oct (22)
= Jul (22)
= May (22)
® Feb (22)
m Oct (21)
Jul (21)
= May (21)
m Jan (21)
m Nov (

m Aug (20
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

More than three years ago

In the past three years

In the past year

In the past three months

In the past month
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HOW MUCH DO YOU AGREE WITH THE FOLLOWING STATEMENTS:

Posed to all respondents who own / lease a car

2.9

There is necessary
or important content
I get on Sirius that I
can't get elsewhere

3.42

The ability listen to
apps like Apple
Music, Pandora,

Spotify, etc in the
car make Sirius
radio less necessary"

Strongly Disagree Disagree Neither Agree nor Disagree Agree

FOR PERSONAL USE ONLY—DO NOT FORWARD OR REDISTRIBUTE

Jan (25)
Oct (24)
Jul (24)
Apr (24)
Jan (24)
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1 Apr (23)
Jan (23)
B Oct (22)
B ul (22)
B May (22)
m Feb (22)
B Oct (21)
= Jul (21)
B May (21)
mJan (21)

Strongly Agree
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WHEN YOU MOST RECENTLY LEASED OR BOUGHT A CAR, DID IT COME WITH A FREE TRIAL TO SIRIUS

RADIO?

Posed to all respondents who own / lease a car

Jan (25)
Oct (24)
Jul (24)
Apr (24)
Jan (24)
Oct (23)
Jul (23)
Apr (23)
Jan (23)
Oct (22)
Jul (22)
May (22)
Feb (22)
Oct (21)
Jul (21)
May (21)
Jan (21)
Nov (20)
Aug (20)
May (20)
Feb (20)
Nov (19)
Aug (19)
May (19)
Feb (19)
Nov (18)
Aug (18)
May (18)
Feb (18)
Nov (17)
Aug (17)
May (17)
Feb (17)
Nov (16)
Sep (16)

S ———|0 4
[ 43.4%
[ —, 0 8%
e 43.6%
e 46.7%
s 44.0%
s 43.2%
s 30.2%
s 44.5%
s 46.3%
e 47.3%
s 46.6%
s 45.2%
s 45.3%
e 49.6%
e 47.8%
e 47.3%
s >1.2%
s 46.2%
e 42.5%
e p9.0%
— 36.5%
I 35.8p%
I 34.9%
I 38.6%
I 40.0%
I 36.1%
I 34.79
I 35.8%
I 35.9%
I 36.5%
I 31.9%
I 34.9%
I 35.7
26.8%
0% 20% 40%
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WHEN THE FREE TRIAL WAS UP, WHAT DID YOU DO?

Posed to respondents who had a free trial when they most recently got a new car.

[ 44.6%
Jan (25)
Oct (24)
Jul (24)
Apr (24)
Jan (24)

m Oct (23)

m Jul (23)
Apr (23)
Jan (23)

m Oct (22)

= Jul (22)

m May (22)

m Feb (22)

m Oct (21)
Jul (21)

= May (21)

mJan (21)

m Nov (20)

= Aug (20)

m May (20)

= Feb (20)

= Nov (19)

H Aug (19)

= May (19)

H Feb (19)

= Nov (18)

= Aug (18)

H May (18)

m Feb (18)

H Nov (17)

= Aug (17)

m May (17)

m Feb (17)

m Nov (16)

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% ™ Sep (o)

After my free trial ended, I decided NOT to pay for Sirius to
continue access

After my free trial ended, I decided to pay for Sirius to continue
access

I am still currently on a free trial and plan to pay for Sirius when
the trial is up

I am still currently on a free trial and have decided NOT to pay for
Sirius when the trial is up
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DID APPS LIKE PANDORA, SPOTIFY, AND APPLE MUSIC INFLUENCE YOUR DECISION REGARDING PAYING

FOR ACCESS TO SIRIUS?

Posed to respondents who had/have a free trial when they most recently got a new car.

Those apps made me more likely to pay for
Sirius

Those apps did not impact whether I would
pay for Sirius

Those apps made me less likely to pay for
Sirius
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Jan (25)
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Jul (21)
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SIRIUS XM
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WHAT DO YOU VIEW SIRIUS XM AS? (SELECT ALL THAT APPLY)

Posed to all respondents.

A platform to listen to in the car

None of the above / I don't know

A platform to listen to on smartphones, mobile
devices, or internet connected devices

A platform to listen to on desktop or laptop
computers

)
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Posed to paying Sirius subscribers.

A platform to listen to in the car

Jan (25):
Oct (24):
Jul (24)
Apr (24):
= Jan (24):
= Oct (23):
= Jul (23) ¢

Apr (23):
m Jan (23):
m Oct (22):
= Jul (22)
= May (22)
= Feb (22)!
m Oct (21):
mJu] (21)
= May (21)
m Jah (21):
| Oct (20):
= Aug (20):
= May (20)

A platform to listen to on smartphones, mobile devices,
or internet connected devices

A platform to listen to on desktop or laptop computers

None of the above / I don't know

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%
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WHAT IS YOUR PERCEPTION OF SIRIUS XM?

Posed to all respondents.

Jan (25)
Oct (24)
Jul (24)
Apr (24)
Jan (24)
Oct (23)
Jul (23)
Apr (23)
Jan (23)
Oct (22)
Jul (22)
May (22)
Feb (22)
Oct (21)
Jul (21)
May (21)
Jan (21)
Nov (20)
Aug (20)
May (20)
Feb (20)
Nov (19)
Aug (19)
May (19)
Feb (19)
Nov (18)

Very Negative Negative

Posed to paying Sirius subscribers.

Jan (25)1.,
Oct (24)
Jul (24) 1

Very Negative = Negative = Neutral

Apr (24)0.0F

Jan (24)1
Oct (23) 1
Jul (23)0
Apr (23) 1
Jan (23) 1,
Oct (22)1,
Jul (22) 1
May (22)10
Feb (22)0.4

Oct (21) 0%

Jul (21)1]
May Q1)
Jan (21)
Oct (20)
Aug (20)
May (20)
Feb (20)
Nov (19)

0
V% 9%, :
\ /<1270
__/
L/ /

1/

I/

1/

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

Neutral

3.34
3.4
3.39

3.42
3.37
3.46
3.53
3.43
3.52
3.46
3.47
3.44
3.54

3.57

3.58
3.51
3.58

3.44

341
3.35

3.4

341

3.39

3.43
3.43

m Positive

60%
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70%

Positive

Very Positive

m Very Positive

80%

90%

100%
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Posed to respondents who said they have a negative opinion of Sirius XM.

It doesn't offer anything that Spotify doesn't
It's too expensive

Expensive to use

Bad

| dont know anything about it.

Because | don't listen to this music
Because it plays none of my favorite songs
Don't care about it

| don't know anything about it

Over charged me

Politics

Too much, it's radio it should be free

Don'’t like to pay to listen to to music it’s free on radio

With all of these apps, it’s kind of pointless to have Sirius xm radio. | can now play

what | want whenever | want to
It is very hard to cancel with them

Because | don't listen to it

Everyone i know and myself included have had a hassle trying to get out of a

subscription. Too expensive for the variety

Four of the past seven times | attempted to access my free trial, | was unable to, got

very frustrated and turned to pre-recorded flash drives in place of radio or a streaming

service for exactly what | want to listen to, for free.
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WHY ARE YOU NOT A SIRIUS XM SUBSCRIBER? (SELECT ALL THAT APPLY)

Posed to respondents who are not subscribers of Sirius XM.

36.1%
Too expensive Jan (25)
Oct (24)
I don't pay for music in general = Jul (24)
m Apr (24)
None of the above = Jan (24)
Oct (23)
I already pay for a competitive platform m Jul (23)
m Apr (23)
It is only for the car m Jan (23)
m Oct (22)
The content doesn't appeal to me m Jul (22)

= May (22)
m Feb (22)
m Oct (21)

I can connect my smartphone in the car to listen to
streaming apps

The user experience / method of delivery doesn't

appeal to me = Jul (21)
m May (21)

Other (please specify) m Jan (21)

® Nov (20)
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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HAVE YOU EVER BEEN A SIRIUS XM SUBSCRIBER?

Posed to non-Sirius XM subscribers.

Jan (25)

Oct (24)
m Jul (24)
= Apr (24)
= Jan (24)

Oct (28)
mJul (23)
m Apr (23)
m Jan (23)
m Oct (22)
= Jul (22)
= May (22)
m Feb (22)
m Oct (21)
m Jul (21)

m May (21)
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Yes, I used to pay for Sirius

Yes, but just a free trial

No, never
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WOULD THERE BE ANY PRICE POINT (PER MONTH) WHERE YOU WOULD DECIDE TO SUBSCRIBE TO SIRIUS

XM?

Posed to non-Sirius XM subscribers.

Yes (Enter MONTHLY Price)

No
Jan (25
mOct (24
= Jul (24)
Average = Apr (24
Jan (24
= Oct (23
= Jul (23)
m Apr (23
= Jan (23
g:gg mOct (22
g:gg = ul (22)
2388 m May (22)
5.00 m Feb (22
Median 288 " Oct (21
288 mJul (21)
1 =er @)
5.00 ®Jan (21
5.00
00 B Oct (20
= Jul (20)
$0 $5 $10 $15 $20
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DO YOU REGULARLY OR OCCASIONALLY LISTEN TO THE FOLLOWING IN YOUR CAR? (SELECT ALL THAT

APPLY)

Posed to all respondents who own / lease a car

AM/FM Radio Jan (25)

Oct (24)
Jul (24)
Apr (24)
Jan (24)
m Oct (23)
= Jul (23)
1 Apr (23)
Jan (23)
1 Oct (22)
mJul (22)
m May (22)
m Feb (22)
m Oct (21)
Jul (21)
® May (21)
= Jan (21)
= Nov (20)
H Aug (20)
u May (20)
= Feb (20)
H Nov (19)
H Aug (19)
H May (19)
H Feb (19)
H Nov (18)
B Aug (18)
m May (18)
m Feb (18)
= Nov (17)
mAug (17)
u May (17)
u Feb (17)
m Nov (16)
u Sep (16)

Talk on the phone

Spotify

YouTube

Silence (not listening to anything)

Sirius Radio

Pandora

Apple Music

Podcasts

Audiobooks

None of the above

Amazon Prime

Other (please specify)

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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HOW OFTEN DO YOU LISTEN TO...

Posed to all respondents

L 402
Jan (25)
Oct (24)
Jul|(24)

B Apr (2

®Jan (24)

m Oct (23)
Jul|(23)

m Apr (23

mJan (23)

B 0ct (22)

mJul|(22)

B May (22)

m Feb (22)

B Oct (21)

mJul|(21)

m May (21

mJan (21)

m Nov (20)

® Aug (20)

B May (20)

u Feb (20)
Never Rarely Somewnhat Frequently Frequently Very Frequently

Music

Podcasts

Audiobooks
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HOW OFTEN DO YOU USE YOUR AIRPODS?

Posed to Airpod owners

Jan (25)
m Oct (24)
= Jul (24)
m Apr (24)
m Jan (24)
m Oct (23)

Jul (23)
m Apr (23)
m Jan (23)
m Oct (22)
m Jul (22)
= May (22)
m Feb (22)
m Oct (21)
= Jul (21)
= May (21)

| Jan (21)
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Often

Occasionally

Rarely

I don't use them anymore
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DO YOU THINK YOUR USAGE OF AIRPODS MAKES YOU DO ANY OF THE FOLLOWING MORE OR LESS OFTEN

THAN YOU DID BEFORE YOU GOT AIRPODS?

Posed to Airpod owners

Jan (25)
Oct (24)
Jul (24)
m Apr (24)
m Jan (24)
m Oct (23)
Jul (23)
m Apr (23)
m Jan (23)
m Oct (22)
m Jul (22)
m May (22)
m Feb (22)
m Oct (21)
m Jul (21)
® May (21)
E Jan (21)
= Nov (20)
H Aug (20)
® May (20)
= Feb (20)
Makes me listen less Same Makes me listen more

Listen to music in general

Listen to Spotify

Listen to podcasts in general
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